Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COI U.S. Patent and Tradem
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	, 1 , 0268	38641	, v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Par	tents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereo
Name of conveying party(ies): CHRISTOPHER D. ALLEN JAMES T. DUMAS DONALD L. GEPPER	2.26-04	Name: DAYCO P	s of receiving party(ies) RODUCTS, LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attack	hed? Yes ✓ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 1	PRESTIGE PLACE
Other		City: MIAMISBI	URG_State: OH_Zip: 4534:
2/24/2004 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s)			
E Name and address of marks to sub-		tached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC		 	plications and patents invol- 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: LEGAL DEPARTMENT		Enclosed	
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit acco
Street Address: 1 PRESTIGE PLACE		8. Deposit account n	umber:
Street Address: 1 PRESTIGE PLAC		04-0375, ALSO A	AUTHORIZED ON PTO/S
City: MIAMISBURG State: OH Zip:	45342		
-	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.			
·	1.	on V. Lassom	21/16/2004
JOSEPH V. TASSONE		/	
Name of Person Signing		Signature er sheet, attachments, and d	Date

PATENT

REEL: 015037 FRAME: 0752

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Christopher D. Allen, residing in the City of Eastpointe, County of Macomb and State of Michigan; James T. Dumas, residing in Clinton Township, County of Macomb and State of Michigan; and, Donald L. Gepper, residing in Commerce Township, County of Oakland and State of Michigan, and all being citizens of the United States of America, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

X-SPRING VOLUME COMPENSATOR FOR AUTOMOTIVE CARBON CANISTER

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, the said application having been executed by us on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having an office at Miamisburg, Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein contained, and any Letters Patent that may be issued thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and foreign countries to issue all such Letters Patent to DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC in accordance with this instrument of assignment. We further agree that we, our executors and administrators, will execute and deliver to

PATENT REEL: 015037 FRAME: 0753

JOINT Docket No. 03-13 Page 1 of 2

DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC, its successors, and assigns, any further documents or instruments, and do any and all further acts necessary to file applications, to vest or record title, or to obtain or enforce said inventions in the United States or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Christopher D. Allen

James T. Dumas

Donald L. Gepper

Date: 2/24/04

Date: 02-24-04

STATE OF MICHIGAN)

COUNTY OF OAKLAND) SS:

RECORDED: 02/26/2004

Before me personally appeared the above-named Christopher D. Allen; James T. Dumas and Donald L. Gepper, who signed the foregoing instrument and who duly acknowledged the execution thereof to be their free act and deed for the purposes therein set forth on this 44 day of February, 2004.

SEAL

LINDA CHALMERS

Notary Public, Macomb County, MI My Commission Expires Dec 17, 2004

> PATENT REEL: 015037 FRAME: 0754